
Annual schedule for academic year 2014-2015 

 <Spring semester> 
Entrance ceremony April 4 (Fri) 
Spring semester classes April 8 (Tue) to July 28 (Mon) 
Distribution of registered students’ lists 
(classes for the Spring semester and whole 
year) 

Around mid-May 

TUFS boat race (No classes) May 28 (Wed) 
Distribution of lists for recording students’ 
grades 

Early July 

Regular examinations at the end of the 
Spring semester 

July 29 (Tue) to August 4 (Mon) 

Intensive lectures September 24 (Wed) to September 30 (Tue) 
Summer vacation (for students) August 5 (Tue) to September 30 (Tue) 

<Autumn semester> 
Autumn semester classes October 1 (Wed) to February 10 (Tue) 
Distribution of registered students’ lists 
(classes for the Autumn semester) 

Early November 

University festival (Gaigo-sai) 
*including preparation/clearing up days 

November 19 (Wed) to November 25 (Tue) 

Winter vacation (for students) December 27 (Sat) to January 12 (Mon) 
Intensive lectures January 5 (Mon) to January 9(Fri), 2015 
Classes resume after winter vacation January 13 (Tue) 
No classes (preparation day for University 
entrance examination) 

January 16 (Fri) 

Sending of lists for recording students’ 
grades 

Late January 

Whole-year and the Autumn semester 
examinations at the end of the year 

February 12 (Thu) to February 18(Wed) 

Graduation ceremony The end of March 
Spring vacation (for students) March 1 (Sun) to April 10 (Fri) 

*Please note that makeup classes will be held as follows: 
May 2 (Fri): Makeup classes for Tuesday will be held (no usual Friday classes)  
May 8 (Thu): Makeup classes for Monday will be held (no usual Thursday classes)  
November 26 (Wed): Makeup classes for Monday will be held (no usual Wednesday classes)  
January 15 (Thu): Makeup classes for Monday will be held (no usual Thursday classes), 


